TRC Field Sample No.

Sample No.

Sampling Location

| Collection Start Date |W0rk Shift| Sample Volume (m®) | Analyte |

Analytical Method

| Lab | Lab Sample Receipt Date

ASBESTOS-ST1-1/20/11
ASBESTOS-ST2-1/20/11
ASBESTOS-ST2000-1/20/11
ASBESTOS-ST5-1/20/11
ASBESTOS-ST23-1/20/11
ASBESTOS-ST1-1/21/11
ASBESTOS-ST2-1/21/11
ASBESTOS-ST5-1/21/11
ASBESTOS-ST23-1/21/11

031101677-0001
031101677-0002
031101677-0005
031101677-0003
031101677-0004
031101761-0001
031101761-0002
031101761-0003
031101761-0004

130 Liberty Street Deconstruction Project

Southwest Area (sidewalk bridge level)
Southeast Area (sidewalk bridge level)
Station 2 Field Duplicate

Firehouse #10 (roof level)

Northwest Area (sidewalk bridge level)
Southwest Area (sidewalk bridge level)
Southeast Area (sidewalk bridge level)
Firehouse #10 (roof level)

Northwest Area (sidewalk bridge level)

Target Air Quality Levels

EPA Site Specific Trigger Levels

1/20/11
1/20/11
1/20/11
1/20/11
1/20/11
1/21/11
1/21/11
1/21/11
1/21/11

1

P RR R R PR PRR

3.050
3.120
3.100
3.090
3.010
3.040
3.100
3.070
2.990

Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos
Asbestos

TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)
TEM EPA 40 CFR PART 763 (AHERA)

Asbestos

EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL
EMSL

1/21/11
1/21/11
1/21/11
1/21/11
1/21/11
1/22/11
1/22/11
1/22/11
1/22/11

Asbestos AHERA Concentration (S/mm?2) | Exceeds Target | Exceeds EPA
NA Air Quality Site Specific | Comments
70 Levels Trigger Levels
< 15.00 No No
< 15.00 No No
< 15.00 No No
< 15.00 No No
<13.00 No No
<13.00 No No
< 15.00 No No
<13.00 No No
<13.00 No No
Page 1 of 1



